oo ol 2 R A W|..

Py,

e

A e g e G e
e '__wn'h-u'i‘i}?.i'-‘.ﬁ
]

= 7
T
=75
iy
¥

i ,|....-..-.-'.;.'. ..-_|::

a
B | 1
B e b e L e o T i

B2y iy

S e ——— e

| At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Pikeville held on November 1, 1968 at 7:30 P.M. in City Hall, the following were
present:

Mavor: W.C. Hambley
Commissioners Orville Clark

Harry Hobson

Warren Keene

Kermit Sexton.
Also present was City Manager W.E. Butcher.

Kermit Sexton made the motion to pay the following October invoices:

Adams Construction % 497,42
American Meter 1,414,770
Badger Meter L. 227556
Big Sandy Electric 44,65
Burroughs, Inc. 59.59
Calvert Chemical 126.00
Certified Lab 226.99
Chrisman Insurance 682,00
Del Chemical 115,40
Elliott Glass 4,55
Huntington Plating, Inc. 211.00
Lula Justice ' 170.25
John Perry Co. 28.90
National Chemsearch 327.80
Pikeville Clean Towel 600.13
Pikeville College 42.93
Pauley Lumber 110,04
Potter Motor 23,00
Point Express 26,83
Claude Reed 10.00
R.E. Riley 238.88
Riley & Scott Gas 240,05
South Central Bell Telephone 183.61
Ben Williamson Supply 243,29
Ward Supply 7.74
John Perry Co. .67
Standard 0Oil 21.95

§ 7,033,88

Orville Clark seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Mayor: W.C. Hambley ves
Commissioners Orville Clark ves
Harry Hobson no
Warren Keene yes
Kermit Sexton ves
The motion carried.
| Kermit Sexton made the motion to pay the following bills for the Model
City Agency:
. John W. Ramsey $ 131.41
South Central Bell Telephone 188, 24
Kentucky Power Co. 15.55
Model City Agency, petty cash 2L. 75
William Turner, Travel Expense,July,Aug. & Oct. 463.85
Robert C.Johnson, travel expense, Oct. 146.30
$ 967.08
Warren Keene seconded the motion and upon roll the vote was as follows:

Mayor W.C. Hambley, M.D. yes
Commissioners: Orville Clark ves
Harry Hobson no
Warren Keene ves
Kermit Sexton ves
' The motion carried.

Mayor W.C. Hambley presented a check in the amount of $100.00 from Cub
Scout Pack # 12 to apply to the payment of the Flag Pole in the City Park.,.

Kermit Sexton made the motion to pay Mallie Honaker $19.53 for repair-
ing a water pump.
Warren Keene seconded the motion and upon roll call the vote was as
follows:
Mayor W.C. Hambley, M.D. yes
Commissioners Orville Clark ves
Harry Hobson no
Warren Keene Vves
Kermit Sexton ves
The motion carried.
There being no further business the meeting was properly ad journed.
APPROVED

ATTESTI : |

f |

5 1- Ii. I' II |
: f i/ r L b
L 1",|J'._.f.ii_ f !.*.L."_._.I 1_;;_1': Lo
Charles L. Huffman, Jr., City Clerk

W

LS,

= i

— |

|
1 A R |:"-l'.- =
.

S ﬂQ:" L3f c'ﬂ:}fmj:f.[“__ i:Fh

G B __".;"' e ~ ¥ & o
o —— = o . 3 = .y 5 - i ST 2T =1 A -
% ﬂ;:ﬁf#_&? ;j.ﬁgfé-: lﬁ?:':',- ;1:.- b AP b L .I"'i-._'- 22 o ﬁ” U
T ":;-:.r{ffff' = bt AL S e BT L
ot ek g e s [ g e T s L o - Sl =k
e o ET T vy A e e b T E = : o,
Ry et - v T L Trn s Nl e 42&“?" ot A (ot
i kS ot i 7 i g ey PR o .']-_-u..{_ﬂ 0 oy L= i.,.‘ o AT
R s Tt p Ty e R e i g L B bt 1L

e T e A T A Adppiniuiis SRS paokn U IALOTCEERN]




